

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Ver. Action By		Act	on	Result		
(Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA JR., Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health & Hospitals System						
Summary: \$1,484,855 is the Budget. There are \$305,015.74 expenses as of 11/30/21. There are \$810,875.00 budget FY22 carryover funds. This request is to increase the appropriation for Grant Award 11458 by \$368,964.26.						
Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any						
Previous Grant Amount: \$1,484,885.00						
Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/29/2021						
Accounts: N/A.						
Fiscal Impact: \$N/A						
Extension Period: N/A						
Grant Period: 7/1/2021-6/30/2022						
Supplemental Grant Amount: \$368,964.26						
Purpose: State Opioid Response to the Opioid Crisis						
Request: Authorization to increase appropriation.						
Grantor: Illinois Department of Human Services						
Grantee: Cook County Health						
Department: Cook County Health						
PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT						
3/17/2022		Final action:	3/17/2022			
2/23/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
Grant Award Amen	ndment	Status:	Approved			
	Grant Award Amer 2/23/2022 3/17/2022 PROPOSED GRAN Department: Cook Grantee: Cook Co Grantor: Illinois De Request: Authoriza Purpose: State Op Supplemental Gran Grant Period: 7/1/2 Extension Period: Fiscal Impact: \$N/2 Accounts: N/A. Date of Previous B Previous Grant Am Concurrences: The Budget Depart Cook County, if an Summary: \$1,484, \$810,875.00 budge Award 11458 by \$3	Grant Award Amendment 2/23/2022 3/17/2022 PROPOSED GRANT AWARD Department: Cook County Health Grantee: Cook County Health Grantor: Illinois Department of Request: Authorization to incree Purpose: State Opioid Respon Supplemental Grant Amount: S Grant Period: 7/1/2021-6/30/20 Extension Period: N/A Fiscal Impact: \$N/A Accounts: N/A. Date of Previous Board Author Previous Grant Amount: \$1,48 Concurrences: The Budget Department has re Cook County, if any Summary: \$1,484,855 is the B \$810,875.00 budget FY22 carr Award 11458 by \$368,964.26.	Grant Award AmendmentStatus:2/23/2022In control:3/17/2022Final action:PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENTDepartment:Cook County HealthGrantee:Cook County HealthGrantor:Illinois Department of Human ServicesRequest:Authorization to increase appropriationPurpose:State Opioid Response to the OpioidSupplemental Grant Amount:\$368,964.26Grant Period:7/1/2021-6/30/2022Extension Period:N/AFiscal Impact:\$N/AAccounts:N/ADate of Previous Board Authorization for Grant:Previous Grant Amount:\$1,484,885.00Concurrences:The Budget Department has received all requisit Cook County, if anySummary:\$1,484,855 is the Budget. There are \$810,875.00 budget FY22 carryover funds. This Award 11458 by \$368,964.26.(Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA JR., Chief Executive	Grant Award Amendment Status: Approved 2/23/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners 3/17/2022 Final action: 3/17/2022 PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT Department: Cook County Health Grantee: Cook County Health Grantee: Cook County Health Grantee: Cook County Health Grantee: Authorization to increase appropriation. Purpose: State Opioid Response to the Opioid Crisis Supplemental Grant Amount: \$368,964.26 Grant Period: 7/1/2021-6/30/2022 Extension Period: N/A Fiscal Impact: \$N/A Accounts: N/A. Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/29/2021 Previous Grant Amount: \$1,484,885.00 Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the Cook County, if any Summary: \$1,484,855 is the Budget. There are \$305,015.74 expenses as of 11/ \$11,875.00 budget FY22 carryover funds. This request is to increase the approp Award 11458 by \$368,964.26. (Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA JR., Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health & H		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

File #: 22-2042, Version: 1

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Human Services

Request: Authorization to increase appropriation.

Purpose: State Opioid Response to the Opioid Crisis

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$368,964.26

Grant Period: 7/1/2021-6/30/2022

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$N/A

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/29/2021

Previous Grant Amount: \$1,484,885.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any

Summary: \$1,484,855 is the Budget. There are \$305,015.74 expenses as of 11/30/21. There are \$810,875.00 budget FY22 carryover funds. This request is to increase the appropriation for Grant Award 11458 by \$368,964.26.